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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION; 5 (34 ¢

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION —= B
o )

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, //J‘p
Leol d Stulman * ‘i

| or e, Hoden B._ Stulman,.ife.legsl ouner of the property situate IK Baltimore

bed in the description and plat attached hereta and mae ¥puﬂ hereof,

!

|

County and which is descril I
¢ status of the herein described property be re-classifed, pursisnt R A i B
4 EE

hercby petition (1) tha the zonin

to the Zoning Law of Ballimore Count ¢ h ]

“parcel A from a R-G zone to a RA zone
Parcel B from a R-6 Zone to a RA zone 1l
Parcel C from a R-6 zone to a BL zone

for the following reasons:

Substantial changes in the neid!
the original zoning maps and for sucl
at the hearing.

hborhood since the adoption of
h other reasons that may appear

See Attached Descriptions

is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoming I i
sific pecial Exceplion advettising, |’

l Burther s e to be bound by the oning

ing Law for Baitimor:

county
wnnaxd@stggén_
¢

R (o=
hlcn . Stulman, his wife
s

| Ounes
I o f s I R

Contract purcliaser

Address

SMITH AND. HARRSON {x)

wW. Lee
Adare he Jeffexson Building
vAlley 3-6200

D By The Zoning Commissianer of Baitimore €0

ORDET
o, Fowruary

requiced by the Zoning Law of Dalti
Baltimo

LEgsH

973 #513 H (05T “PH ™

County, on the st

i - FEB14BY

Fogng Commissamer of Baltimore

- - ==

¥ 13 ‘NYRKINLS CEVAOTT

1t =ppearing that by reason of.

the above Reclassification should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of--.—-——.---—-

2 Special Exception for a..... should be granied.

eeeuemaneease 198, thal the herein described property or area should be and

day of_.
the same is hercby ; from ».
zone, and/or a Speelal Excoption for .
granted, from and after the date of this order.

one to

should be and the same s

Zoning Commissiotier of Baitimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that bormmsaned: -tho _2ub
_that the matter of error i3 very ditricalt to conalder; aloo thare have bech BUW

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoalng Commissioner of ‘Baltimore County, this.... jﬂf‘{_ - .day

of... Mar.. ... 1963, that the shove relassification be and the same is bereby

DENIED and thal the above described proporty or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remain a.p. "Ref® -.20n¢; smtonitbec

Zaning Commissionor of Baiiimore County

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
Parcel "A" = from "R-4" to "R-A"
MR6" to "R-A"

from "R-

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

o

= from "R=6" to L P
oF c537

"A" - N/S Joppa Road & E/S 4=

Satyr Hill Reod, 1599' N.Joppe Rood BALTIMORE COUNTY 52 D

“8* = N/5 Joppa Road, 550" NW e

of Clement Avenve 3 No. 5837 A

"C" - M/S Joppa Road, 150" .

NW/5 of Clement Avenve £ IS

9th District H L

‘Leonard Stulman, ct al, Petitioner:

OPINION

The petitioner in this case requests the reclassification of 76.0158 acres of
land, located ot the intersection of Joppa Roed ond Perring Parkwoy in the Ninth Election

District of Baltimore County, from "R=6" Zone to "R-A" and "B-L" Zones. -The petition

and the plat accompanying it divided the tract inta three parcals; Parcel "A* comprising
26,7736 acros, Parcel "B" comprising 13,9814 acres and Parcel "C" being 35.2608 acres,
"R-A" {Apartmen) zoning was requested for Parcels "A" and "B" and "B-L™\(Business
Local) was roquested for Parcel "C". L

The Zaning Map in this area was adopted in 1945 and the property was
placed in an "A" Residential Zone al that fime. It is well known that Iittle or no compre~
hensive planning was invelved in the odoption of these first zoning maps which simply
recognized oxisting uses and placed all ofher land in the "A" Residential Zone. ~ On
March 30, 1955, the County Commissioners repealed the original Zoning Regulations and
adopted completely now regulations with a series of new zones for residencas, business and
industry. These regulations contemplated the adoption of new zoning maps, based upon
comprehensive lond use studies, and cutometicelly placed all land which had been zoned
A" Residential temporarily in the "R~6* Residenticl Zone,

This action was clearly erroneous.  The “R=6" Zone established by the

1955 Regulations requires both public water and sawer for ony development. No sanitary
sewer was available to this tract ither in 1945 or in 1955, Public water was inodequate
o serve any development of this property unii! sometime after 1955,  Mareav,

s the elopse
of nine years since the adoption of the naw regulations ond nineteen years since the adoption
of tho zoning map have failed to produce any comprehersive planning or zoning maps for
this area. 1t would hardly scem reasonable or propor fo imposa intarim zoning (not based

on any land use studies) on a property for so long a period.

® ()
e S 107"

SMITH AND

John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson 4, Maryland

Re: Petition for Reclassification of property of Leonard
Stulman and Helen R. Stulman, Petitioners, Jopg . Road,
Satyr Hill Road, 9th District, No. 5837

Dear Mr. Rose:

Please enter an appeal from your Order dated May 1, 1963 on the

above captioned matter to the County Board of Appeals.
Sincerely yours,

SMITH AND HARRISON

By P o0
W. Lee Harrison

WLH:b

Yion of the mop.  The pefitiancr cites hweniy-two zoning reclassifications in the vici
along Joppa Raa.ty several of which abut the ract in question. A number of others are
directly across Joppa Road and includ the large Perring Park Plaza which includes the
E. J. Korveite Stores. The Baltimore County Beltway, unthought of in 1945, is now com=
plated and Perring Parkway hos been designed and constructed from ifs city torminus fo its
intersection with fhe Beltway. Plans are in being for the cxtension of Porring Parkway
northerly from the Beliway to Walitam Woods Raad, @ new read which will be builk through
the sbjeet tract os a relocation of Sotyr Hill Road and ample public sewer and waler ore
now available.

The tract in question apr s to be @ pocket of undeveloped land bounded
on the southeast by @ tract owned by the Board of Ecucation, on the south end west by

business and commercial zening, ond on the west and north by residentiol development

Jhat has occurred principally since 1955,  The 35,2609 acres on which "B-L" (Business
Local) Zening is requested lics to the rear of commercially zoned ond used propertivs on
the north side of Janpa Road. 1t will be sesarated from the school property to the south=
cast and the development of Perring Parkway on the northeast by Parcel "B" an which
"R-A" Aportmeat zaning is requested and fhe new Waltham Woads Road with a right-of-way
i 8010 90 fect.  Homes alang Satyr Hill Read will be separated from the commercial
area by Parcel "A", which slopes sharply o the east, on which opartment zoning is alsa
requested, and by the extension of Perring Parkway .

oner desires lo develop a wholesalo

The testimony revealed that the poti
fumiture mart ond he submitied a market analysis for both the commeccial undertaking and
e changes in con=

the opariment complex. 1t i unquestioned that there heve been gan
ditians ia recent yeors in regord o apariment zoning and develepment.  Tha record in
\his case reveals no apariment zoning was provided on this mep at the time of ils odoption
and very lile has been odded since.  There hos been @ growing need for aportments in
the areo and the construction of the new highway system make this an ideal location for
such development.  In oddition, it is on ideal transition zone between the lagicol ex~
" zoning to Parcel "C" and the surrounding properties,

tansicn of the Joppa Road "
R-A" being compatibla with other types of residential uses.

Similoriy, the zoning and use proposed for Parcal “C* wavld unrlovbredly
be of immeasurable bencfit to the retail merchants of the immediate arca ond to Baltimore.
County in gencral. Theve s no similar aperation betwean New York and Atlanta and,
Indoed, the need and suitability of this location wes not contested..  The objections of
ion of their propesties and increased

Ihe protestants seemed 1o rest upon fear of depre,
toffic.  However, the testimany of the exports in the cass eleorly negated theie con~

tentions and we so find,

TOWSON 4, M2 RYLAND

May 10, 1963
PROM

SUIJECT

INTER.GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Balttmore Eounty, Margland

Towson 4, Marylnd

Date__April 30, 1963

To! Mg, John G, Rose

lbert M. Nelson

fifea North of Joppa Road, Vicinity

aceor
¢ inte

for rezoning
ard Joppa Roac

pril 5, 1062

esultd in the foliowi

e oo
w827

For the aforementioned reasons, cach independent of cach other, none

relying solely on the sther, the Order of the Zoning Commissioner in this case is reversed

from "R=6" Zone 1o “B-L"

and the rezoning of the property described in the pet

and “R-A" Zanes it heroby gronted.

ORDER

5
For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this___i} ~

1964 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassification

doy oF A

petittoned for, be and the same is hercby granted.

Any appeal from this decision must be in aecordence with Chapter 1100,

sublitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 cditian.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
CF BALTIMORE COUMTY

M Weehott Dt
THAIRMAN
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- Norman . Hermene =
Lk S - B 10, Marylond i ;
. ey A Description; Parcel to be Rezoned From R-6 to R-A Satyr Hill Road and P
04 a TR Eaen = = X cadand Torres Description: Parcel to be Rezoned From Re=6 to R=A Satyr Hill Road and #5""37
z, o
DESCRIPTION FARCEL / 27 Parkway Ninth Election District Baltimore County, Maryland e
AR 3582 Eazkway Ninth Elee L 4 Perring Par'wway Ninth Elcction District Baltimors County, Maryland P
PARCEL TO BE REZONED FROM R-6 TOR-ASATYR HILL " jyp L #4 o P
e e v AT SR T T [ T TR W YL inding on a part thereof S. 63* 52' 45" E., 262,69 feet to intersect the sixth e g ¢ '
ROAD AND PERRING PARKWAY NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT/ 44 | RA e fourtesnth lines of said dead the sight (ollowing coursce and distances, 4 §
line of the land which by deed dated March 23, 1960 and recorded among the i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND A e L namely: (1) N. 23° 07' 30" W., 140,65 feet, (2)N. 20° 01' 10" W., 103.54 feet,
raid e in er W.J.R. No. . v wi Sfed P 5 e
T s aforeaid Land Records in Libor W.J.R. No. 3681, Foliu 564 was conveyed by | (3) S, 69° 58! 501 W., 5.62 fect, (4) N. 23° 07* 30" W., 24.58 feet, (5)

Carswell Land Gompany to The Holyoke Realty Company, thence binding on d.____

{ 3

\ Bl

Beginning for the same at the point of intersection of the center line - .06
EoRE - 4/‘,[0 76* 06" 30" W., 168.57 feet, (6) binding on the centerline of saidSatyr

and second lines of said last mentioned

part thereof and on the scventh, fir Hill Road N,

£ Satyr Hill Road, 30 foet wide, and the casternmost outline of the "P1A¢ of
of Satyr o8 ne of the o 147 46' 30" W., 68.68 feet, (7) N. 70 30'

30" E., 156.73 fect

{5t ", e S Land imore u: i . 26° 15' 20" E., 293.
Joppa Heights, Little Farms", as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore deed the four following courses and distances (1) N. 26° 15' 20" E., 293.37 and (8) N. 23° 07* 30" W,, 404,27 feet to the place of beginning.

C’-’uw‘n-w.uq 26,1736 Nt

feet, (21N, 19° 40" 40" W., 336,49 feet, (3} N. 41° 31' 30" E., 468. 90 feet

County in Plat Beok W. P, C. No. &, Folio 166

id beginning point being also
1590'F Mortherly Yrom bhe intecsection -T

e Eask Side
hebegtnmimEpoiT second-parcatof- by-de cd-darted A
¥ Sarqr M) Roas & he Mocth Svie phogl i by
and d. ;e afor id-Ls phpnLT Vod-ReNor 3685

&umﬁumuﬂudmumsmmmmmmmz

‘reclassifications and has the following advigory comments and (4] 8. 65* 50' 00" E., 625.89 feet to intersectthe fousth line of the land

EHS:

r 6/25/62

which by deed dated Auguat 2, 1961 and recorded among the aforesaid Land

J. 0. #59178

Folio-56+was-conveyed-by-GarsWEIl Land Company-to-The-Goucher-DeveTop= Records in Liber W.J.R. No. 3875, Folio 284 was conveyed by Stella Petroff

and husband to The Vassar Dovelopment Company, thence binding reversely on

rmont-Gompany: thence binding on the center Line of Satyr Hiil Road and on the

The
‘given to/the existing shopping
with respect to the subject property
A e bt utanass Gf Lils 8ita, but alao
ng on

a part of £2id fourth line N, 25° 30" 26" E., 16.50{cct thence reversely along

first, second, third and part of the fourth lines of said deed the four following

courses and distances (1) N. 43° 45' 20" E., 128.46 feet (2) northeasterly by a a part of the thirdline of said last mentioncd deed S. 65° 50 00" E., 351,93

L ety s ‘shopp: i et tha ot thate
tin, ing areas that ation

pntmlill'lliuﬂl:rﬂ:: m oF providing for reascnable competition will

have an additional =ffect on the genoral welfares

line curving to the right with a radius of 265,00 feet the distance of 113,35 feet feet to the northwest side of Perring Parkway, as proposed 200 feet wide, thence

binding thereon the two following courses and distances (1) S. 62° 08' 58" W.,

(3) N. 68* 15' 50" E., 68, 17 fect, (4) northeasterly by a line curving to the left

Ifors no adverse coment on tha concept of spartaent
2. The FLammdng B o R vha comereial portlon of this potition of

woning m".;'f':ﬁ erel ) e of tment soning beras 1210. 39 feet and (2) southwesterly by a line eurving to the left with a radius

with a radius of 1432. 50 feet the distance of 111.00 feet * thence leaving the

i
said center line of Satyr Hill Road S. 63°52' 45" E., 228, 88 fcct §, thence of 2964. 79 fect the distance of 1443.00 fect ¥ to intersecs the aforementioned

N. 58°57' 20" E., 232.85 feet, N. 567 40' 00" E., 263.43 fect to interscct outline of "Joppa Heights, Little Farms", and to the beginning of the seventh

line of said second parcel of the deed from Carswell Land Company to The

the first line of the land which by deed dated October 11, 1941 and recorded

among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber C.H,K, No, 1195, Folio 120 was Goucher Development Company. thence binding on the seventh through the

conveyed by Mabel C. Shanklin and others to Harry W. Smitn and wife thence

7, OIS E NS 3 . SSOCLVTEH NG,

Page 2

mentioned plat, thence,

Lets Ncs. 29 and 30, as shown on said fir

97.89 fest to a point in the southwest outline of Lot No. 5,

L 08" 58" E., / A
it P ESGR T ST TOM i e A v B biading on said dividing line. and continuing the same conrse (17) B B DE S O
A DESCRY : Block ax shown on Plat ], Section Two, "Persing Park, " recorded &0, . & 8 2 AP Tl L PSRBT ION 4
Ciuu.  PARCEL TO BE REZONED FROM R-6 TO R-A, CLEMENT smon aid Land Records in Plat Book W.3.R, No. 26, Folio 1%, 49 7 N. 58T 557007 W., 165,00 fect to the center of said Clement Avenucy/ 23 ¥ ¥ PARCEL TO BE REZONED FROM R-6 TO B-L, JOPPA_ ¥ g% !
AVENUE, NEAR JOPPA ROAD AND PERRING PARKWAY, point having the designated "LIG" on said Lask mertioncd plat, thencer g A © ynence binding thereon (18) N. 31° 05' 00" E., 72.73 feet to intevsegt & ROAD NEAR SATYR HILL ROAD AND PERRING PARKWAY, :
NINTH ELECTION DISTRIGT, BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MD. binding on the southwest autline of said last mentioned plat, the nine 3 A the southeasterly oxtension of said division line between Lots Nos. 52 gi NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, Mp, . OLP /‘: v
FARCEL 1O Eg following courses and distances: (8) S. 42 09' 00" E., 32,04 feet, gl5fe? & . and 53, thence binding thereon (19) N, 58° 55' 00" V., 15,00 feet to 1]}‘:;3 PARCEL #Al
. ozt g o fect, the place of beginning. i {
Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side cf C.h-num :}-’1_‘,“' (N Bt 45, 80 Mest (10 i&' 11” Wﬂ Z :j-”:“ : % ! cpnm“.i“v “L A Redea R . Beginning for the samne at a point on the nortacast side of Jap & L
Avenue, as laid out thirty feot wide, and shown an the Plat of "Toppa Park (815, 80 201 507, 02,80 fout, (). T 0707 E-e - v N o Road, at the distance.af 150 et mpre or Toss, from {ts interasctioh ‘”ﬂ’. :
Annex'! recorded among the Land Records of Balimore County in Plat e (10) 5. 58 571 00" ., 182,37 fests (115, 86" 49" 507 B, 50,03 focty T T P
L. McL. M. No. 9, Folio 50, at the distance of 550 feet, more or less, us (125, 58+ 57 00" E., 113.02 feet, and (13) N. 237 14 00! & @ and shown on the plat of "joppa Park Annex”, recoided among the Land
measured along said northwest side of Clement Avenue (rom its intersection fset 10 potet i the weiagamost ouling of PIsL Y, Sesion G, "FrAE s Records of Baltimere County in Plat dook Lu McL. M. No. 9, Folio 50,
o 1 v Na. 27,
with Jappa. 3 as shown on said plat, said point of beginning being at the Park,* recorded amang o3 Lavd Records i ploy Dok .1 50 ]l said point of beginning being at the northwest outline of said plat and at a
viling tine buiinaer Lot o 52 2nd 53 e shiwn-onsaid glat) i sisnitg Folio 31, said westernmost outline being a part of the second line ”: . ‘, . — point in the second line of the land which by deed dated April 5, |
thence, binding on said dividing line, (1) N, 58* 55 00" W., 149.23 feet, to tand which by deed dated August 2. 1961 A fatamoad amang shaiomss 5‘? l'lﬂn s recorded among said Land Re cords in Lib T.B.S. No. 1655, Folio 172,
a point in the sccond line of the land which by deed dated April 5, 1948, and ' Land Records in Liber W.J.R. No, 3675, Folio 284, was conveyed by April 4. 196 was conveyed by Alice V. Miller and others to Eugene Z. Foster and wife,
recorded among said Land Records in Liber T. B.S, No. 1655, Folio 172, Stetta Petroif and hushand to The Vassas Development Company. thenee and running thence, binding on satd nertheast side of Joppa Read, (1)
was conveyed by Alice V. Miller and athers to Eugene Z. Foster and wife, binding szl on 8 por of s second ine, and reversely 0 e 1t northwesterly 264 fvet, more or less, toa point in the fourth line of said
thence binding reverscly on a part of said second line and on a part of the Line of aaid last montioned land the twe following couracs and digtances: last mentioned land, thence binding on a part thereof, (2) N. 30° 46' 30" E.,
(4) 5. 05° 377 00" E., 298,65 feet, and {15) 5. T4° 011 40" W, 2700 fect ] - 206 feet, more or leas, ta the end of the fourth line of the deed from Charles

northwest outline of the plat herein referred to, (2) N. 30° 43' 3

B
of the Plat of "Joppa Park Annex'"

he casternmost corner of the oufne ’ «

644,98 fc 1, thence leaving said lines and running for lines of division the tothe casternr T e et R
indi e east outline of

ned, thence binding on a past of the southeast out :

) and recorded among said Land Records in Liber G, L. B, 2613, Folio 553, thence

v fore men
two following courses and distances: (3) northerly, by a curve to the left hereinbe
1129, 23 feet to the dividing line between

id pla 05 00" W., o
said plat, (16) §. 31 binding reversely on said fourth line and reversecly an the third line thereof

with a radius of 700.00 feet, the distance of 657,60 feet, and (4) N. 627

'l'é ﬁ(“ P




10 the northwest side of Oakmont Aveaue, 40 feet wide, thence binding

thereon, (4) 5. 30° 46! 30" W., 92,40 feet to the beginning of the twelf

line of the deed from Carawell Land Company to The Bryn Mawr Realt

Company, dated March 23, 1960, and recorded among said Land Recors

in Liber W.J.R, 3681, Folio 555, thenca binding on the twelith, thirteent]

and fourteenth Lincs of said last mentioned deed the three following courses
and distances: (5) N. 23° 07" 30" W., 125.00 fect (6) S, 66* 52' 30" W.,
200,00 feet and (7) N, 23* 07' 30" W., 471,12 feet to a point on the

easternmost outline of "Joppa Heights, Little Farms" as shown on the plat

thereof recorded among said Land Records in Plat Book W.P, C, No. b
Falio 166, said point being at the beginning of the land which by deed dated
March 23, 1960, and recorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber
W.J.R. No. 3681, Folio 555, was con by Carswell Land Company to
Bryn Mawr Realty Company, ti.cace running and binding on the first,
second, third and part of the fourth line of said decd the four following
courses and distances: (8) . 66° 52' 30" W,, 52.80 feet, (9) N, 30° 33' 24"
E., 16.64 feet, (10} norcheasterly by a line curving to the right with a radius
of 2764.79 feet the distance of 1524.50 fect and (1)) N. 62° 08' 55" E.,

342,53 feet, thence for new lines of division the three following courses

and distanzes: (12) S, 17° 08' 58" W., 14.14 feet, (13) 5. 27* 51' 02" E.,

[

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryisnd

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

FaCSRREXESARF before the 183 ..

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertlsement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspager printed
and published in Towson, Baltimors County, M., xmesxocork

Cost of Advertisement, $.---——-—--

g ’jﬁlzig“{—ﬁwﬁ”wi ;3155 b
o r*%:z sl

';;1 l! H ,E "*i*
i .ﬂi:*“ i
’ i ,afamlza..rfh B

;4

Z;

if

1

“-uqawzgii-ﬂgglﬁ-‘-i H!!E

»®
5 212

Page 3

242.21 feot, and (4) southerly by a line curving to the right with a
radius of 700,00 feet , the distance of 715.65 feet to % point in the
second line of said land deacribed in the deed from Alice V. Mille
and others to Eugone Z. Foster and wife, as aforesaid, and thanct,
binding on a part of said second line, {15) 5. 30* 43' 35" W.,

more or lesy, to the place of beginning.

RWB/ nhf
59178
414163

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

/wdi Py 43 A7

o0 map

Date of Posting... ?/43///

‘e10 2277

INVOICE

BALT@ORE COUNTY, Mmg ;AN'D
1(%FICE OF FINAN
e e o
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

Ne. 17725

oarcR 663
£5¢7

uﬂ’ltu—! Cousty 2

#1

TG U SEETION AN RETORN W YOUR RERIEEAREE
Advertising and posting of your properly
"

St 15352 0 e

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TOBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAlL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND.
PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INVOICE
RE COUNTY, MARY@AND Ne.
ICE OF FINAN? :

Dicsfon of aa.uu.. o Kol

BALTI

6425
o oxre AN

COURT
TOWSON 4, MMYDIND
BILLSP  Zoning Departaent of
Baliimore County

T e Ascoumr o
o — CRTACH UrPER SEETION A Serumn
WITH vouR nemrTARES

T
Fetition for keclassification fo~ Leenard Stulaan, et sl

7 P37

XS PAYABLE TOBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
L ON & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

. nj VAV A )

IS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

Location of
oF 743,
[ﬂ Location of Siy WKLo Ftts

R R ’f}'e/,’.:& S

Jursev o

Posted by (Kscts

El‘

HE
ih jijh

it

Vs ok Togmig RD. /53
e air. SHTHIR Hedk . 2.

Wk Ths LATE L e o

0sé. To s

INVOICE

22 A5 G n PR AZE. RO TN,
SALAE Htes (D
el ot =5
z ved

e BAr @@0ORE COUNTY, MA“AND Ne. 24725
OFFICE OF FINANCE :

a5 R O Date. of_return:
‘Signature

Ditiion of Collestion and Receipss
COURT HOUSE

care /1764

I f".;f I
[ P “éﬂ*;nf*; TR

2dss

i

‘h

ﬂ i};gd!iuﬂi‘

A

TOWSON 4, HARYLAND

mgn  County Bowrd of Appesis

0.2

SuAwTITY

Car’ if Cantifisd Docwments =

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION % RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION O THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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